

Variant Manuscript Readings
Hebrews 10:1-18

Ancient manuscript = fifth century CE or earlier

- 10:1** One ancient manuscript reads “shadow and image” instead of “shadow, not being the true image”.
- One ancient manuscript reads “their same sacrifices” instead of “the same sacrifices”.
- A few ancient manuscripts read “by which they offer” instead of “which they offer”.
- Several ancient manuscripts read “they can never” instead of “it can never”.
- 10:4** One ancient manuscript reads “even if” (*kan*) instead of “would not” (*ouk an*).
- A few ancient manuscripts read “goats and bulls” instead of “bulls and goats”.
- A few ancient manuscripts read “offering” instead of “offerings”.
- 10:7** One ancient manuscript reads “for it is written” instead of “as it is written”.
- 10:8** A few ancient manuscripts read “sacrifice and offering” instead of “sacrifices and offerings”.
- 10:9** One ancient manuscript reads “O God”.
- 10:11** A few ancient manuscripts read “high priest” instead of “priest”.
- 10:12** A few ancient manuscripts read “from (*ek*) the right side” instead of “at (*en*) the right side”.
- 10:13** One ancient manuscript reads “the enemies” instead of “his enemies”.
- 10:14** One ancient manuscript reads “being saved” instead of “being sanctified”.
- 10:16** One ancient manuscript reads, “And this is” instead of “This is”.
- 10:17** A few ancient manuscripts read “I will not remember” instead of “will not be remembered”.
- 10:18** One ancient manuscript omits “of these”.